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Director General Medical Education and Training, Lucknow

(Round-2)

1. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE, ETAH, (001)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

2. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE, HARDOI,

(002) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

3. RAJA PRATAP BAHADUR HOSPITAL ALLIED WITH DR

SONELAL PATEL AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL

COLLEGE, PRATAPGARH, (003) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

4. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE & ALLIED

PANDIT RAM PRASAD BISMIL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL,

SHAHJAHANPUR, (004) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

UR
UR

OP

UR

PHBC
BC

OP

BC

PHSC
SC

OP

SC

PHST
ST

OP

ST

PHEW
EW

OP

EW

PH Status

ANESTHESIOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [ANED ]
2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

5. BALRAMPUR HOSPITAL, GOLAGANJ, LUCKNOW, (005)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)



Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY

(ENT) (POST MBBS DNB)

[ENTP ]

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PATHOLOGY (POST MBBS

DNB) [PAHP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [TBCD ]

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0  

6. DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHARJEE (CIVIL) HOSPITAL,

HAZRATGANJ, LUCKNOW, (006) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DNB) [PAEP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DNB) [RMCP ]

1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0  

7. GIMS, GREATER NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR,

(007) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

RADIODIAGNOSIS (POST

MBBS DNB) [RDSP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

8. GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & SUPER SPCIALITY

HOSPITAL, CHAKRAPANPUR, AZAMGARH, (008) [Govt.]

(Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  



9. GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, GUNERA,

WAZIDPUR, BADAUN, (009) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [TBCD ]

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

10. RANI DURGAVATI MEDICAL COLLEGE (GOVERNMENT

ALLOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE), BANDA, (010) [Govt.]

(Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

UR
UR

OP

UR

PHBC
BC

OP

BC

PHSC
SC

OP

SC

PHST
ST

OP

ST

PHEW
EW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

11. MAHARAJA SUHEL DEV MEDICAL COLLEGE &

MAHRISHI BALARK HOSPITAL, BAHRAICH, (011) [Govt.]

(Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

ANESTHESIOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [ANED ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

12. MAHARSHI VASHISHTHA AUTONOMOUS STATE

MEDICAL COLLEGE & OPEC HOSPITAL, BASTI, (012)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

ANESTHESIOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [ANED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM



PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

13. MRA MEDICAL COLLEGE, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, (013)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

ANESTHESIOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [ANED ]
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

14. SHRI SHIV PRASAD GUPTA DIVISIONAL DISTRICT

HOSPITAL, KABIRCHAURA VARANASI, (015) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

15. TEJ BAHADUR SAPRU HOSPITAL, STANLEY ROAD,

ALLAHABAD, (016) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

16. URSALA HORSMAN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, BADA

CHUARAHA, CIVIL LINES, KANPUR, (017) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY

(ENT) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [ENTD ]

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  



17. VEERANGNA AWANTI BAI WOMEN HOSPITAL,

GOLAGANJ, QUAISERBAGH, LUCKNOW, (018) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

18. DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL, SECTOR 39, NOIDA,

GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR, (020) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

ANESTHESIOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [ANED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

19. DISTRICT MALE HOSPITAL, KOTWALI ROAD, BASTI,

(022) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [TBCD ]

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

20. DIVISIONAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, DDU MARG,

BALRAMPUR, HARRA KI CHUNGI, SADAR, AZAMGARH,

(026) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

21. LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL, RAMNAGAR,

VARANASI, (027) [Govt.] (Co-Education)



Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

22. LOK BANDHU RAJ NARAYAN COMBINED HOSPITAL,

LDA COLONY, KANPUR ROAD, LUCKNOW, (028) [Govt.]

(Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

ORTHOPEDICS (POST

MBBS DNB) [OTHP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0  

23. NETAJI SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE DISTRICT

HOSPITAL, GORAKHPUR, (029) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

24. PANDIT DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY DIVISIONAL

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, MORADABAD, (030) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

UR
UR

OP

UR

PHBC
BC

OP

BC

PHSC
SC

OP

SC

PHST
ST

OP

ST

PHEW
EW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

25. RANA BENI MADHAV SINGH DISTRICT HOSPITAL,

NIRALANAGAR, KACHAHARI ROAD, RAIBARELI, (031)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)



Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGY

(ENT) (POST MBBS DNB)

[ENTP ]

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

26. SRI RAM HOSPITAL NEAR AYODHYA JUNCTION,

AYODHYA, (032) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [TBCD ]

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

27. U.P.UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND

RESEARCH, SAIFAI, ETAWAH, (034) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

28. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE, AYODHYA,

(035) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

(TB & CHEST) (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [TBCD ]

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 5 1 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

29. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE (ASMC)

PILIBHIT, (036) [Govt.] (Co-Education)



Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL SURGERY (POST

MBBS DNB) [GSRP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

30. AUTONOMOUS STATE MEDICAL COLLEGE, TILOI,

AMETHI, (037) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

31. COMBINED DISTRICT HOSPITAL, GT ROAD, KANNAUJ,

(038) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OPHTHALMOLOGY (POST

MBBS DIPLOMA) [OPHD ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

32. DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL, PHARENDA ROAD

MUKHYALAY MAHARAJGANJ, (039) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [PAED ]
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

33. MANAYAWAR KANSHI RAM DISTRCIT COMBINED

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA CENTRE, RAMADEVI KANPUR

NAGAR, (044) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DIPLOMA) [OBSD ]
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  

34. MENTAL HOSPITAL, PANDEYPUR, VARANASI, (045)

[Govt.] (Co-Education)



Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

Psychiatry (Post MBBS DNB)

[PSYP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

35. PANDIT DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY GOVERNMENT

HOSPITAL, PANDEYPUR, VARANASI, (046) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

OBS & GYNAE (POST MBBS

DNB) [OBSP ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

ORTHOPEDICS (POST

MBBS DNB) [OTHP ]
1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

36. RAFI AHMAD KIDWAI MEMORIAL DISTRICT MALE

HOSPITAL, NAWABGANJ, BARABANKI, (047) [Govt.] (Co-

Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

PEDIATRICS (POST MBBS

DNB) [PAEP ]
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

37. DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL, NEAR SP OFFICE,

JOYA ROAD, AMROHA, (048) [Govt.] (Co-Education)

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

GENERAL MEDICINE (POST

MBBS DNB) [GMDP ]
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Approved

Dec 10 2025

4:59PM

Total 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Course

Name &

Code

UPNEET

PG

Seat

URUR

OP

UR

PHBCBC

OP

BC

PHSCSC

OP

SC

PHSTST

OP

ST

PHEWEW

OP

EW

PH Status

Grand Total 83 28 26 2 21 19 2 19 18 1 2 2 0 13 13 0  

Top

 


